HENNY IPENNY

Engineered to Last

Exploded
drawings

SpaceSaver Plus Team
GEN2

FSD 610.610
FSDH 610.610

Software 2.x

(c—y
Translation from the original document « FM09-2404 « 3/30/2025

FM09-240A en-US




HENNY IPENNY

Engineered to Last

Henny Penny Corporation
P.O.Box 60

Eaton,OH 45320

USA

Phone +1 937 456-8400
Fax +1 937 456-8402

Toll free in USA
Phone +1 937 417-8417
Fax +1 937 417-8434

www.hennypenny.com

2 Exploded drawings

HENNY IPENNY

Engineered to Last



FM09-240A

Directory of contents

1 Introduction ... ——— 5
1.1 About this manual ... 5
1.2Warranty ... 5
Front panel ... 6
WLAN module ... 7
Core temperature SENSOr ........ccccciiiiimieecisr s 8
Cooking chamber door - stop right ..........ccoorrreeiiiirincnnnee. 9
Cooking chamber door - stop left .......ccovimmrmcciiiiiireennnnnn. 11
[ Lo YU 13 1 T 13
Supply air (without MagicHood) ........cccccoiiimmimcciiiinneeen, 15
MagicHoOd ... s 17
Energy assembly ... 20
Cleaning assembly .......ccoeiciiiiiiiiiiirrrrrress e 23
Hose reel & hand shower (option) .......ccccviieeeecciciiiinnnn. 25
Cables and wiring harnesses ........ccccvveeeeeccciininnereeeennnnnes 27
HENNY PENNY Exploded drawings 3

Engineered to Last



Directory of contents

Exploded drawings

HENNY IPENNY

Engineered to Last

FMO09-240A



FM09-240A

Introduction

1 Introduction

1.1 About this manual

Target group

Figures

Spare parts

1.2 Warranty

This service manual contains information needed by the service
technician for professional and correct fault isolation, repair and
maintenance of the unit. The service technician must also observe
the contents of the installation instructions and the user manual.

Target group for this service manual is qualified personnel who are
familiar with the technical functioning and operation of the unit and
have been trained to work on electrical units.

All figures in this service manual are intended as examples.
Discrepancies can arise between this and the actual unit.

To ensure the reliability of the unit and the individual components, it is
essential that only genuine OEM parts be used.

Spare parts can be identified exactly with the aid of the online
database.

The warranty is void and safety is no longer assured in the event of:
¢ Modifications or technical changes to the unit,

e Improper use,

e Incorrect startup, operation or maintenance of the unit,

* Problems resulting from failure to observe these instructions.

HENNY [PENNY

Engineered to Last

Exploded drawings 5



Front panel

Front panel

10036170

> i
e !
P - | | ‘ /
~ . - !
o P I /)\
~ / 1 / 7N
o ){// / |
e Ve L - ! /,
- e 77 10019734
/]( /’? \’/// i
| ( : // ! ;p///
P A
\ | ! ﬁ/
‘ ;:1‘ ?
L !“ Z -
‘ fj L2 [
S /% A
O 10019733
Art. Nr.
Part no. Deutsch English
10016690 |Lautsprecher, 50mm, 2W Speaker, 50mm, 2W
10019733 |OEM-Label "HennyPenny" SpaceCombi OEM-Label "HennyPenny" SpaceCombi
10019734 |Folientastatur TKECOD610.6 RE Front laminate TKECOD610.6 RE
10020346 |Ein- / Ausschalter (SpaceCombi Team und On- / Off switch (SpaceCombi Team and
SpaceCombi Generation 2) SpaceCombi generation 2)
10020348 |USB Platine TKECOD610 USB pcb TKECOD610
10036170 |Bedienpanel SpaceCombi Team G2 OEM Operation panel SpaceCombi Team G2 OEM

Exploded drawings

HENNY PENNY

Engineered to Last

FMO09-240A



FM09-240A

WLAN module

WLAN module

N
BAS SCHNITTSTELLE TKECODG2 WLAN
10038066--ZB01X  05.12.24
]
[2) ~ T 3
<

< <d g W
1 10035724 |WLAN Modul WLAN module
2 10035083 [Micro USB Kabel, 50 cm lang Micro USB cable, 50 cm length
3 10013808 [Kabel fur 24V Spannungswversorgung Cable for 24V power supply

HENNY IPENNY Exploded drawings

Engineered to Last



Core temperature sensor

Core temperature sensor

10018287 10019993

BAS FUEHLER TKECOD610T
10018885--ZX01X

8 Exploded drawings

HENNY IPENNY

Engineered to Last

FMO09-240A



FM09-240A

Cooking chamber door - stop right

Cooking chamber door - stop right

BAS TUER TKECOD610 RE
10018883--ZX01X B

o 10019699
| 10011000
‘\\\\\\\\\\\\\\e ,_'~”” 116044 (2x)
s 120017 (2x)
10008 (2x) 10018580
120005 ( /////1 |
10013771 ///////Aiﬂ
10018380
10020599 10012857 (2x)

207103
211166
113091
120027
2027765

Exploded drawings

(amm

Engineered to Last



Cooking chamber door - stop right

Art. Nr.

Part no. Deusch Englisch

102010 Innensechskant-Zylinderkopfschraube M5 x 20 Hexagon socket screw M5 x 20

105008 Schraube M3 x 6 Screw M3 x 6

105466 Flachkopfschraube M4 x 12 mm Countersunk screw M4 x 12 mm

113091 Sechskantmutter M6 Hexagon nut M6

116044 Sicherungsmutter M4 Lock nut M4

120005 Unterlegscheibe 3,2 mm Washer 3,2 mm

120010 Unterlegscheibe 17,2 mm Washer 17,2 mm

120017 Unterlegscheibe 4,3 mm Washer 4,3 mm

120027 Unterlegscheibe 6,4 mm Washer 6,4 mm

121032 Federring, 5 mm Lock washer, 5 mm

202755 Abstandsrolle 16 x 12,5 mm Distance bush 16 x 12,5 mm

202765 Abdeckkappe 5,5 x 25,5 Cover cap 5,5 x 25,5

203032 Magnet; 32 mm lang; Durchmesser 8,2 mm Magnet; 32 mm long; 8,2 mm diameter
203737 Abdeckkappe Tirverschlul HD Junior / Compact |Cover cap door lock HD Junior / Compact
207101 Exzenter fur Turverschluf3 Junior / Compct Exzenter for door lock Junior / Compct
207103 VerschluRkloben Combidampfer Junior-Compact |Door catch Combisteamer Junior-Compact
211035 Abdeckkappe 16 mm Durchmesser Cover cap 16 mm diameter

211166 Dichtungskappe Kloben HDECOD623 Seal cap HDECOD623 KLOBEN

216156 Schenkelfeder fur Turverschlufl3 Junior / Compact [Leg spring for door lock Junior / Compact
10011000 |Buchse 14 X 12 -8 Jack 14 x 12 - 8 mm
10012857 |Schraube 6-kant M8 x 20 mit Flansch hexagon screw M8 x 20 bolt hinge
10012857  |Schraube 6-kant M8 x 20 mit Flansch hexagon screw M8 x 20 bolt hinge
10013771 |Reedkontaktschalter 200V DC; 0,5A Reed contact switch 200V DC; 0,5A
10014054 |Tirgriff SpaceCombi Door handle SpaceCombi
10018561 |LED Band fur Garraumtur LED stripe for cabinet door
10019416 |Untere Turabdeckung 623 / 610 rechtsanschlag |Bottom door plastic cover 623 / 610 right hinged
10019699 |Garraumtir Rechtsanschlag Chamber door right hinged

10

Exploded drawings

HENNY IPENNY

Engineered to Last

FMO09-240A



Cooking chamber door - stop left

Cooking chamber door - stop left

FM09-240A

20005 (2%) 1001377
105008 (2x)
10011000 211035
116044 (2x) \\\\\\b 10019701
e o 120027
120017 (2x) SN
113091
10018380 211166
10020599 6/////ﬁ
113081 (2x) | 010
210018380 | ! p
! ok 202765
g g
¢ L _ |///|IIWPH | BAS TUER TKECOD610 LI
10012857 (2x) e :::" i 10018884--ZX01X B
ke e
L ( -

HENNY IPENNY Exploded drawings 11

Engineered to Last



Cooking chamber door - stop left

Art. Nr.
Part no. Deusch Englisch
102010 Innensechskant-Zylinderkopfschraube M5 x 20 Hexagon socket screw M5 x 20
105008 Schraube M3 x 6 Screw M3 x 6
105466 Flachkopfschraube M4 x 12 mm Countersunk screw M4 x 12 mm
113091 Sechskantmutter M6 Hexagon nut M6
116044 Sicherungsmutter M4 Lock nut M4
120005 Unterlegscheibe 3,2 mm Washer 3,2 mm
120010 Unterlegscheibe 17,2 mm Washer 17,2 mm
120017 Unterlegscheibe 4,3 mm Washer 4,3 mm
120027 Unterlegscheibe 6,4 mm Washer 6,4 mm
121032 Federring, 5 mm Lock washer, 5 mm
202755 Abstandsrolle 16 x 12,5 mm Distance bush 16 x 12,5 mm
202765 Abdeckkappe 5,5 x 25,5 Cover cap 5,5 x 25,5
203032 Magnet; 32 mm lang; Durchmesser 8,2 mm Magnet; 32 mm long; 8,2 mm diameter
203737 Abdeckkappe Tirverschlul HD Junior / Compact |Cover cap door lock HD Junior / Compact
207101 Exzenter fur Turverschluf3 Junior / Compct Exzenter for door lock Junior / Compct
207103 VerschluRkloben Combidampfer Junior-Compact |Door catch Combisteamer Junior-Compact
211035 Abdeckkappe 16 mm Durchmesser Cover cap 16 mm diameter
211166 Dichtungskappe Kloben HDECOD623 Seal cap HDECOD623 KLOBEN
216156 Schenkelfeder fur Turverschlufl3 Junior / Compact [Leg spring for door lock Junior / Compact
10011000 |Buchse 14 X 12 -8 Jack 14 x 12 - 8 mm
10012857 |Schraube 6-kant M8 x 20 mit Flansch hexagon screw M8 x 20 bolt hinge
10013771 |Reedkontaktschalter 200V DC; 0,5A Reed contact switch 200V DC; 0,5A
10014054  |Turgriff SpaceCombi Door handle SpaceCombi
10018561 |LED Band fur Garraumtir LED stripe for cabinet door
10019417 |Untere Tirabdeckung 623 / 610 linksanschlag Bottom door plastic cover 623 / 610 left hinged
10019701 |Garraumtir Linksanschlag Chamber door left hinged

12

Exploded drawings

HENNY IPENNY

Engineered to Last

FMO09-240A



FM09-240A

Housing

Housing

10018937

10016934 (2X)

101612 (2x)

105471 (6x)
113014 (3x)

10018929 (2x)

T130TL (5x)
10016936 I

10018935

10019920 (2x)
101412 (2x)

4

BAS GEHAEUSE TKECO0D610

~ 10018878--ZX01X K
N

10018938
113014 (2x)
105471 (2x)

N

A

116063 (4x)
10019691 (2x)

10019369

101412 (2x)

ﬂs——g 10018931

10018939 (2x)

211112 (2x)

10018896 (2x)
205327 (2x)
214009 (2x)
121210 (2x)
113097 (2x)
116068 (2x)
205340 (2x)
10013520 (2x)

>

101448

208042 (4x)
| e

204637 (4x)
105471 (6x)

113014 (6x)
10018928

10014055 (2x)

050028 (2x)
10031668 (4x)
120017 (2x)

. 105466 (2x)

10020702 (2x)
10019408

208048 (4x)

HENNY [PENNY Exploded drawings

Engineered to Last

13



Housing

Art. Nr.

Part no. Deutsch English

050028 Silikonschlauch IND 27 X 4 mm Silicon hose 27 x 4 mm

101411 Sechskantschraube M6 x 25 Hexagon screw M6 x 25

101412 Sechskantschraube M4 x 10 Hexagon screw M4 x 10

101448 Sechskantschraube M8 x 55 Hexagon screw M8 x 55

102034 Sechskantschraube M6 x 40 Hexagon screw M6 x 40

105466 Flachkopfschraube M4 x 12 mm Countersunk screw M4 x 12 mm

105471 Linsensenkkopfschraube M4 x 40 mm Countersunk head screw M4 x 40 mm

113014 Kafigmutter M4 Cage nut M4

113092 Sechskantmutter M8 Hexagon nut M8

113097 Sechskantmutter M12; flach Hexagon nut M12; flat

116063 Sperrzahn Mutter M6 Catch nut M6

116068 Hutmutter M12 Cap nut M12

120017 Unterlegscheibe 4,3 mm Washer 4,3 mm

120027 Unterlegscheibe 6,4 mm Washer 6,4 mm

121033 Federring, 6 mm Lock washer, 6 mm

121210 Zahnscheibe 12,5 mm Lock washer 12,5 mm

203452 Zentriertlle fir 20,4 mm Durchmesser Centre nozzle for 20,4 mm diameter

203650 Kabelbinder 3.6 - 208 D 2 - 50 cable clip 3.6 - 208 D 2 - 50

203727 Kabelverschraubung PG 7 Cable screw fitting PG 7

204637 Verstarkungsblech (Blende) Plate reinforcement (cover)

205327 Schutzkorb fur Garraumfihler Protection basket for chamber probe

205340 Teflondurchfuhrung fur Garraumfihler Teflon busing for chabinet probe

208003 Blindniete 3,2 x 8 mm Blind rivet

208006 Blindniete Rivet

208042 Mutter Blindniet M6 0.5-3 Nut screw blind rivets M6 0.5-3

208048 Blindniet Mutter M4 0.5-2 Rivet nut M4 0.5-2

209090 Klebeschild Potentialausgleich Label potential equalization

211090 Profildichtung 10 X 6,5 mm Profile gasket 10 x 6,5 mm

211112 Turdichtung Combidampfer 6.23/6.10 Door gasket Combisteamer 6.23 / 6.10

214009 Flachringdichtung 12 x 19 - 1 mm Flat ring seal 12 x 19 - 1 mm
10010630 Halter fur Luftleitblech holder for air baffle
10011867 Kartuschenhalter Cartridge holder
10013520 Temperaturfihler FlexiCombi (Garraum) Temperature probe FlexiCombi (chamber probe)
10014055 Auffangwanne (Gehduse) SpaceCombi Collecting tray (chassis) SpaceCombi
10015675 Abstandshalter f. Luftleitblech SKECOD610 spacer for air baffle space combi
10018934 Seitenwand Side panel
10018935 Rickwand Rear panel
10018939 Luftleitblech SpaceCombi Team Air baffle SpaceCombi Team
10019408 Frontblende Teil-U Front panel bottom TKE
10019920 Robhrleitung fur Wasserzufuhr Piping for water inlet
10020248 Rolle D62 150KG Castor D62 150KG
10031668 Schlauchschelle 34-36 mm Hose clamp 34 - 36mm
10031669 Schlauchschelle 44 - 47mm Hose clamp 44 - 47mm
10037026 Buchse 15x8.1x37 Bushing 15x8.1x37

14

Exploded drawings

HENNY IPENNY

Engineered to Last

FMO09-240A



FM09-240A

Supply air (without MagicHood)

Supply air (without MagicHood)

Pos. [Qty. |Partno.
1 T [10022249
2 T [10022349
3 1 [10037549
4 8 [10113
5 2 [105001
6 L [105008
7 8 [105009
8 4 [113014
9 L |116060
10 24 [ 118005
11 12 120017
12 4 [121023
13 2 |201170
1% 2 [202709
15 L 202770
16 2 |203727
17 2 |203819
18 2 |211080
19 2 10010554
20 1 [10011395
21 2 [10011866
2 2 [10013615
2 2 [10013675
24 2 10013676
25 4L 10019583
26 1 [10019759
27 1 [10022348
28 1 [10035672
\
\
BAS UMLUFTHAUBE TKEULH610 OHNE FILTER |K J
10022188--ZX0X  H N -
0
s
HENNY PENNY Exploded drawings 15

Engineered to Last



Supply air (without MagicHood)

Art. Nr.

Part no. Deusch Englisch

101413 Sechskantschraube M4 x 10 Hexagon screw M4 x 10

Linsenkopfschraube TORX M4 x 8 + Countersunk head screw TORX M4 x 8 + sring

105001 Federring washer

105008 Schraube M3 x 6 Screw M3 x 6

105009 Schraube M4 x 45 Screw M4 x 45

105009 Schraube M4 x 45 Screw M4 x 45

113014 Kéafigmutter M4 Cage nut M4

116060 Sperrzahnmutter M3 self locking nut M3

118005 Flachkopfschraube M4 x 10 Countersunk screw M4 x 10

120017 Unterlegscheibe 4,3 mm Washer 4,3 mm

120017 Unterlegscheibe 4,3 mm Washer 4,3 mm

121023 Facherscheibe 4,3 mm Serrated washer 4,3 mm

201170 Deckel fur Zuluft 6.x / 10.x Cover for fresh air pipe 6.x / 10.x

202709 Winkelflachstecker; 6,3 mm Elbow plug; 6,3 mm

202770 Kabeldurchfihrung LD 37 IND 0-29 Cable feed-trough LD 37 mm

203727 Kabelverschraubung PG 7 Cable screw fitting PG 7

203732 Steckverbindung fur Flachstecker electrical connection tab

203819 Lufter 21 W; 230 V; 120 x 120 mm Cooling fan 21 W; 230 V; 120 x 120 mm

208006 Blindniete Rivet

211080 Ringdichtung 34 x 42 - 7,5 mm Ring seal 34 x 42 - 7,5 mm
10010554 Thermoschalter 250V 6A 85°C Aus Thermo Switch 250V 6A 85°C Off
10011395 Kabeldurchfiihrung Cable feed-trough
10011866 Ringdichtung fir Rohr DN 40 Ring seal for DN 40 pipe
10013615 Sechskantschraube M4 x 6 hexagon head screw M4 x 6
10013675 Halter fir Hubmagnet Holder for lift magnet
10013676 Unterlegscheibe 6,2mm Washer 6,2mm
10019583 Flachringdichtung 5.2X15-1.6 Flat ring seal 5.2X15-1.6
10019759 Halter Thermoschalter Thermo switch support
10022348 Deckel Lid
10022349 Rickwand Rear panel
10031549 Team (ohne MagicHood) (w/o0 MagicHood)
10031669 Schlauchschelle 44 - 47mm Hose clamp 44 - 47mm
10035672 Warmeleitblech Heat protection sheet

16

Exploded drawings

HENNY IPENNY

Engineered to Last

FMO09-240A



FM09-240A

MagicHood

MagicHood

BAS UMLUFTHAUBE TKEULH610
10019403--ZX01X F

Part no.

1 1| 10019866
2 1| 10019868
3 1| 10033955
4 8 | 101413
5 4 | 105008
6 L | 116060
7 29 | 118005
8 8 | 120017
9 2 | 20M70
10 2 | 203727
11 2 | 211080
12 2 | 10010554
13 2 | 10013615
14 2 | 10013675
15 210013676
16 410019583
17 1110019759
18 1110019867
A
H Nm Exploded drawings 17

Engineered to Last



MagicHood

10016580
| NN
l’” | : 10016579
~ 10016578
]
o
m s 1 N
——:
, L] 0\7: ?E\mm%
R
L[]
10019597
) N ‘ ® -]
@ [
o o | -
e
18 Exploded drawings H ,Nm

Engineered to Last

FMO09-240A



FM09-240A

MagicHood

Art. Nr.
Part no. Deusch English
101413 Sechskantschraube M4 x 10 Hexagon screw M4 x 10
105008 Schraube M3 x 6 Screw M3 x 6
116060 Sperrzahnmutter M3 self locking nut M3
118005 Flachkopfschraube M4 x 10 Countersunk screw M4 x 10
120017 Unterlegscheibe 4,3 mm Washer 4,3 mm
201170 Deckel fur Zuluft 6.x / 10.x Cover for fresh air pipe 6.x / 10.x
203727 Kabelverschraubung PG 7 Cable screw fitting PG 7
208006 Blindniete Rivet
211080 Ringdichtung 34 x 42 - 7,5 mm Ring seal 34 x 42 - 7,5 mm
10010554 |Thermoschalter 250V 6A 85°C Aus Thermo Switch 250V 6A 85°C Off
10013615 [Sechskantschraube M4 x 6 hexagon head screw M4 x 6
10013675 [Halter fur Hubmagnet Holder for lift magnet
10013676  |Unterlegscheibe 6,2mm Washer 6,2mm
10016578 [Filtermatte gelb fur Umlufthaube Sponge filter, yellow for ventilation hood
10016579 |Luftfilter fur MagicHood Air filter for MagicHood
10016948 |Reinigungsbiirste Cleaning brush
10017208 [Flammeschutzfilter Fire break filter (steel)
10019583 |Flachringdichtung 5.2X15-1.6 Flat ring seal 5.2X15-1.6
10019597  |Radial Ventilator 50/60HZ 355W 230V UL Fan radial 50/60HZ 355W 230V UL
10019759 |Halter Thermoschalter Thermo switch support
10019867  |Deckel Lid
10019868  |Ruckwand Rear panel
10016580 |Aktivkohlefilter MagicHood Carbon filter for MagicHood
10031669 [Schlauchschelle 44 - 47mm Hose clamp 44 - 47mm
10033955 [Schlauchset (Zu- und Abluft) SpaceCombi Team |Hose kit (vent and exhaust) SpaceCombi Team
MagicHood MagicHood

HENNY [PENNY

Engineered to Last

Exploded drawings

19



Energy assembly

Energy assembly

BAS ENERGIE TKECOD610G2 16.0/3N/400

0036058--7ZB0O1X B
5.11.24

20 Exploded drawings I—(IEN Y PENNY

Engineered to Last

FMO09-240A



FM09-240A

Energy assembly

B f f N/ B

553
&
I-FL
-FL 1 :
ﬂ(
“2-Fl
e
|
|
&
—

d 4 ¢ auwb an b

TKECOD610G2 12AWG UL
10033633--ZF01X

—

HENNY IPENNY Exploded drawings 21

Engineered to Last



Energy assembly

&
S
1 [ 2 | 10019578 |Rohrheizkérper TKECOD610 9.6KW 240V Heating Element TKECOD610 9.6KW 240V
10018463 |Leistungsplatine fiir Motor SpaceCombi Team und |Power supply board for motor SpaceCombi Team
2 2 . . . .
SpaceCombi Generation 2 and SpaceCombi generation 2
3 | 2 [ 10018531 |Arretierscheibe fiir Wellendichtung Arrest washer for shaft sealing
4 | 2 | 10018537 [Motor fur TKE und SKEG2 Fan motor for TKE and SKEG2
5 | 2 [ 10029463 |Lifterrad 200mm Durchmesser (43mm tief) Fan wheel 200mm diameter (43mm depth)
6 | 2 [ 10031056 |Sicherheitstemperaturbegrenzer 330 °C Safety limit switch 330 °C
8 | 2 | 10035058 |Konfigurationsspeicher A4, 64 kbit Configuration key A4, 64 kbit
16| 2 101408 |Sechskantschraube M6 x 16 Hexagon screw M6 x 16
17| 8 102006 |Innensechskant-Zylinderkopfschraube M4 x 12 Hexagon socket screw M4 x 12
18| 2 113082 |Sechskantmutter M4 Hexagon nut M4
19| 8 113091 |Sechskantmutter M6 Hexagon nut M6
20| 6 116044 [Sicherungsmutter M4 Lock nut M4
21| 4 116060 |Sperrzahnmutter M3 self locking nut M3
22| 8 116063 |Sperrzahn Mutter M6 Catch nut M6
23| 2 120017 |Unterlegscheibe 4,3 mm Washer 4,3 mm
24 | 8 120027 |Unterlegscheibe 6,4 mm Washer 6,4 mm
25| 2 120032 |Unterlegscheibe 6,5 mm Washer 6,5 mm
26| 2 211164 |Flachdichtung 70 x 90 - 1 mm fiir Rohrheizkérper [Flat seal 70 x 90 - 1 mm for heating element
27| 8 10015823 |Buchse 11 x 6,4 Bushing 11 x 6,4
28 | 2 [ 10019054 |Schutzkasten fur Motor protection box for motor
29 | 2 | 10019108 |Steuerplatine A1 Kombidampfer, G2 Control pcb A1 Combisteamer, G2
30 | 2 [ 10019260 |Z-Profilhalter Z-support bracket
31| 8 | 10023084 |[Abstandsbolzen Spacer
32| 2 10029110 [Motorwellendichtung 17 x 29 - 4,8 mm Shaft seal 17 x 29 - 4,8 mm
33| 2 [ 10035091 |Arretierscheibe fur Wellendichtung 10029110 Arrest washer for shaft sealing 10029110
35| 2 | 10018991 |[Netzteil 85-264V AC, 100W, 24V DC Power supply 85-264V AC, 100W, 24V DC
36| 6 | 10019555 |Reihenklemme Nulleiter PT 2.5 Blau Terminal block PT 2.5 blue
371 2 10019556 |Reihenklemme Schutzleiter PT 2.5 Terminal block PT 2.5
38| 1 | 10019559 |Reihenklemme Schutzleiter PT 6 Terminal Block PT 6
39| 1 | 10019561 [Reihenklemme Deckel Iso PT 6 grau Terminal Block Iso PT 6 grey
40| 2 [ 10033027 |Dual Halbleiterrelais 50A, Typ Celduc Dual Solid state relay (SSR) 50A, type Celduc
41 2 105101 |Zylinderkopfschraube M3 X 8 A Schlitz Cylinder head screw M3 X 8 A slit
42 | 2 113082 |Sechskantmutter M4 Hexagon nut M4
43 [ 2 | 10013632 |Reihenendklemme Terminal end block
44| 2 | 10013669 |Schitz-Hilfskontakt 10 A Auxiliary contact 10 A
45 2 | 10013671 |RC-Kombination 130 - 250 V RC-combination 130 - 250 V
46 [ 2 [ 10013970 |Schutz 30 A, 230 V Contactor 30 A, 230 V
47 2 10014079 |RC-Kombination 127V- 250V RC-combination 127V- 250V
48 [ 4 | 10014162 |Briicke fur Reihenklemme, 2 polig 2 pin jumper for terminal block
49 | 4 10016452 |Sicherung 6.25 A Trage; 1,5 x 0,41"; 600 V Fuse 6.25 A; 1,5 x 0,41"; 600 V
50 | 4 | 10016454 [Sicherungshalter fir Sicherung 1,5 x 0,41" fuse holder for fuse 1,5 x 0,41"
51| 1 10019529 |Wendeschiitz 18 A, 230 V reversing contactor 18A, 230V

22

Exploded drawings

HENNY IPENNY

Engineered to Last

FMO09-240A



Cleaning assembly

Cleaning assembly

%

)y g\oﬁhv M,

IO PRS
Y 2N =
. il ;

YOv¥Z-60N4

23

Exploded drawings

Y PENNY

Engineered to Last

I—(lEN



Cleaning assembly

=
S
1 4 203825 |Pumpe 35 I/min; 230 V; 50 Hz Pump 35 I/min; 230 V; 50 Hz
114 203826  |Pumpe 35 I/min; 208 - 240 V; 60 Hz Pump 35 I/min; 208 - 240 V; 60 Hz
2 | 1 [ 10011599 |Halter fur Magnetventil Holder for solenoid valve
3 | 1 [ 10019042 |T-Stiick T-piece
4 [ 2 | 10019901 |Temperaturfuhler (Wrasen) Temperature probe (drain probe)
5] 2 50017 Silikonschlauch 9 x 3,2 mm (Meterware) Silicon hose 9 x 3,2 mm (meter ware)
6 | 2 101121 |Sechskantschraube M4 x 30 Hexagon screw M4 x 30
712 101125 |Sechskantschraube M5 x 10 Hexagon screw M5 x 10
8 | 2 101127 |Sechskantschraube M4 x 8 Hexagon screw M4 x 8
912 101412 |Sechskantschraube M4 x 10 Hexagon screw M4 x 10
10 | 16 116044 |Sicherungsmutter M4 Lock nut M4
11| 2 120029 |Unterlegscheibe 5,3 mm Washer 5,3 mm
12| 4 121023 |Facherscheibe 4,3 mm Serrated washer 4,3 mm
131 201134 |[Sieb; 19,5 Durchmesser (Kunststoff) Sieve (water inlet filter); 19,5 mm diameter (plastic)
14| 2 203975 |Abdeckkappe D 26.2 - 18.5 cap D 26.2 - 18.5
15| 2 204654 |Schlauchleitung fir Pumpe Hose for pump
16 | 3 205207 |Rohrbogen DN40 Elbow DN 40
1711 205209 |Rohr DN40 Pipe DN 40
18| 2 208006 |Blindniete Rivet
19| 4 211131 |Flachringdichtung 24 x 34 -10 mm Flat ring seal 24 x 34 -10 mm
20 1 911659 |Halteplatte fiir Magnetventil Bracket for solenoid valve
21| 2 | 10011867 |Kartuschenhalter Cartridge holder
22 | 20 [ 10014176 |[Spannschlauchschelle Y 15.9-16.8 assembling faceplate Y 15.9-16.8
23| 1 [ 10014970 |Rohribergang DN 401-50A pipe DN50 - DN40
24 | 2 | 10017412 |Sieb fur Garraumablauf SKECOD623 sieve for drain (steaming chamber)
25 [ 1 | 10017976 |Aufkleber "Siphon integriert” Sticker "siphon integrated"
26 [ 1 [ 10018361 |Magnetventil G3/4"-2XD10.5 5L/MIN UL Solenoid valve G3/4"-2XD10.5 5L/MIN UL
27 | 1 [ 10019027 |Verteilerstiick gewinkelt 3/41 - 3/41 distributor angulated 3/4I - 3/41
28 [ 1 [ 10019230 |Verteilerstiick 2x3/4A - 1x3/4l distributor 2x3/4A - 1x3/4l
29 | 4 [ 10019583 |Flachringdichtung 5.2X15-1.6 Flat ring seal 5.2X15-1.6
30 2 | 10020226 |Beschwadungseinheit mit Druckgeber und Steaming unit with pressure sensor and solenoid
Magnetventil vavle
31| 2 [ 10021082 |Schlauchstopfen 16 X 10 - 12 Plug hose 16 X 10 - 12

24

Exploded drawings

HENNY IPENNY

Engineered to Last

FMO09-240A



Hose reel & hand shower (option)

Hose reel & hand shower (option)

BAS HANDBRAUSE TKEC0D610

Pos. | Qty | partno. TN 10018887--ZM0X D
e

1 1 10019442

2 1

3 1 10030694

¢ | 1 [os00

5 2 105466

6 2 120017

] 4 208006

8| 6 |208041

9 1 211092

10 2 10014176

i 1 10019410

2 | 2 [10020702

FM09-240A

HENNY IPENNY Exploded drawings 25

Engineered to Last



Hose reel & hand shower (option)

Art. Nr.

Part no. Deusch Englisch
050017 Silikonschlauch 9 x 3,2 mm (Meterware) Silicon hose 9 x 3,2 mm (meter ware)

101408 Sechskantschraube M6 x 16 Hexagon screw M6 x 16

105466 Flachkopfschraube M4 x 12 mm Countersunk screw M4 x 12 mm

116063 Sperrzahn Mutter M6 Catch nut M6

120017 Unterlegscheibe 4,3 mm Washer 4,3 mm

204532 Halter fir Magnetventil Holder for solenoid valve

208006 Blindniete Rivet

208041 Schnellbefestigung, Bolzen 4, rund Quick connector, bolt 4, round
211092 Flachringdichtung 32,5 x 56 - 13 mm Flat ring seal 32,5 x 56 - 13 mm
211138 Flachringdichtung 17,5 x 24 - 2 mm Flat ring seal 17,5 X 24 - 2 mm
10011599 |Halter fir Magnetventil Holder for solenoid valve
10014176 |Spannschlauchschelle Y 15.9-16.8 assembling faceplate Y 15.9-16.8
10017616 |Schlauchverschraubung G1/2" | - 10/7 Screwing hose G1/2" | - 10/7
10017618 |Kunststoffschlauch 7mm X 1.5mm PVC Hose 7mm X 1.5mm
10017619 |Sicherungsring fir Schlauch 10017619 Snap ring for hose 10017619
10018319 [Schlauchaufroller TKE (komplett mit Schlauch, Tube carrier incl.hose TKE (incl.hose, without

ohne Handbrause) hand shower)

10019442 |Tdlle fur Schlauchbrause TKE Spout for hose shower TKE
10019505 [Handbrause (ohne Schlauch) Hand shower (without hose)
10034591 |Verteilerstiick 2 x 3/4"; 1/2" Distributor 2 x 3/4"; 1/2"

26

Exploded drawings

HENNY IPENNY

Engineered to Last

FMO09-240A



FM09-240A

Cables and wiring harnesses

Cables and wiring harnesses

... from ... to Description Item number
Control board A1 Power supply unit CAN control cable, 134 cm long 10039560
(motor control top) T10
Control board A1 Power supply unit CAN control cable, 140 cm long 10039561
(motor control below) T20
Control board A1 Control panel A2, X30 Wiring harness; power supply 10040129
Power supply unit operation panel
Control board A1, X7 Control panel A2, X31 Wiring harness; CAN control 10040130
lines
HENNY IPENNY Exploded drawings 27

Engineered to Last



Cables and wiring harnesses

28

Exploded drawings

HENNY IPENNY

Engineered to Last

FMO09-240A












* FMO9 -2 40A *

Henny Penny Corp., Eaton, Ohio 45320, Revised 3/30/2025

HENNY IPENNY

Engineered to Last

Henny Penny Corporation
P.0.Box 60

Eaton,OH 45320

USA

Phone +1 937 456-8400
Fax +1 937 456-8402

Toll free in USA
Phone +1 937 417-8417
Fax +1 937 417-8434

www.hennypenny.com



	Table of contents
	1 Introduction
	1.1 About this manual
	1.2 Warranty

	 Front panel
	 WLAN module
	 Core temperature sensor
	 Cooking chamber door - stop right
	 Cooking chamber door - stop left
	 Housing
	 Supply air (without MagicHood)
	 MagicHood
	 Energy assembly
	 Cleaning assembly
	 Hose reel & hand shower (option)
	 Cables and wiring harnesses

